8569 ‘25 Support services to education 

9499 ‘25 Other community and social activities n.e.c. 

9510 ‘25 Repair and installation services of computers, peripheral units and software” 

4 .  S H A R E  C A P I T A L  A N D  S H A R E S  

4.1. The share capital of the Company is 5,981,499,480.-HUF, namely Five Billion Nine Hundred and 

Eighty-One Million Four Hundred and Ninety-Nine Thousand Four Hundred and Eighty 

Hungarian Forints, out of which amount 3,967,835,820.-HUF, namely Three Billion Nine 

Hundred and Sixty-Seven Million Eight Hundred and Thirty-Five Thousand Eight Hundred and 

Twenty Hungarian Forints, are contributed in cash while 2,013,663,660.-HUF, namely Two 

Billion Thirteen Million Six Hundred and Sixty-Three Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Hungarian 

Forints are contribution in kind.  

4.2. The Share Capital of the Company consists of 299,074,974 pieces of ‘A’ series dematerialized 

ordinary Share at the nominal value of HUF 20. -.  The shares are subject to provide equal rights